the per share price of the put warrants exceeds the market value of Autodesk's
common stock. On January 31, 1998, the per share trading price of Autodesk's
common stock was $38.63 which exceeded the per share exercise price of the put
warrants which was $38.12. The outstanding put warrants at January 31, 1998,
permitted a net share settlement at the Company's option. As a result, the
transaction did not result in a put warrant liability on the consolidated
balance sheet.

   Note 8. Quarterly Financial Information (Unaudited)

  Summarized quarterly financial information for fiscal years 1998, 1997, and
1996 are noted below:

  The quarterly information for Fiscal 1998 have been restated to reflect the
adjustment described at Note 1.

   1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Fiscal Year
   As Reported As Reported As Reported As Reported As Reported
   ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
   (in thousands, except per share data)

Fiscal year 1998
 Net revenues   $118,984   $154,096   $162,195   $181,851   $617,126
 Gross margin   102,943   135,371   144,683   163,271   546,268
 Income (loss) from operations   (53,796)   25,469   30,126   43,556   45,355
 Net income (loss)   (52,745)   17,835   20,956   29,318   15,364
 Basic net income (loss)
  per share   (1.15)   0.37   0.44   0.64   0.33
 Diluted net income
  (loss) per share   (1.15)   0.34   0.41   0.60   0.31

   1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Fiscal Year
   Restated   Restated   Restated   Restated   Restated
   ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

Fiscal year 1998
 Net revenues   $118,984   $154,096   $162,195   $181,851   $617,126
 Gross margin   102,895   135,227   144,539   163,127   545,788
 Income (loss) from operations   (18,488)   23,624   28,298   41,728   75,162
 Net income (loss)   (17,437)   15,990   19,128   27,490   45,171
 Basic net income (loss)
  per share   (0.38)   0.33   0.41   0.60   0.97
 Diluted net income
  (loss) per share   (0.38)   0.31   0.37   0.56   0.91

   1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Fiscal Year
   ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

Fiscal year 1997
  Net revenues   $136,281   $128,745   $116,647   $115,020   $496,693
  Gross margin   118,989   112,123   101,427   99,937   432,476
  Income from operations   28,125   17,123   7,502   7,067   59,817
  Net income   19,060   10,645   5,873   5,993   41,571
  Basic net income per share   0.41   0.23   0.13   0.13   0.91
  Diluted net income per share   0.39   0.22   0.13   0.13   0.88
Fiscal year 1996
  Net revenues   $138,658   $140,686   $128,537   $126,286   $534,167
  Gross margin   121,373   123,324   112,419   110,239   467,355
  Income from operations   38,408   38,897   28,046   23,676   129,027
  Net income   25,977   26,299   19,207   16,305   87,788
  Basic net income per share   0.55   0.56   0.41   0.35   1.86
  Diluted net income per share   0.51   0.52   0.38   0.34   1.76
- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Note 9. Information by Geographic Area
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  Information regarding the Company's operations by geographic area at January
31, 1998, 1997, and 1996, and for the fiscal years then ended is as follows: